Convertible Preferred Stock shall be treated pari passu with the Common Stock, except that the payment on each share of Series B 

Convertible Preferred Stock shall be equal to the amount of the payment on each share of the Common Stock multiplied by the 

Conversion Rate. Conversion: Each share of the Series B Convertible Preferred Stock shall be convertible into Four Thousand Seven 

Hundred (4,700) shares of the Common Stock; a holder of shares of Series B Convertible Preferred Stock shall be required to convert 

all of such holder’s shares of Series B Convertible Preferred Stock, should any such holder exercise his, her or its rights of conversion;

[...]

passu with the Common Stock, except that the payment on each share of Series B Convertible Preferred Stock shall be equal to the 

amount of the payment on each share of the Common Stock multiplied by the Conversion Rate. Conversion: Each share of the Series 

B Convertible Preferred Stock shall be convertible into Four Thousand Seven Hundred (4,700) shares of the Common Stock; a holder 

of shares of Series B Convertible Preferred Stock shall be required to convert all of such holder's shares of Series B Convertible 

Preferred Stock, should any such holder exercise his, her or its rights of conversion;